operation in 2003, the number was three (3) less.  The Joint Venture Companies had fourteen

(14) rigs in operation, Production Sharing companies had eight (8) rigs in operation while the

remaining two (2) rigs in operation belonged to service contract companies (See Table 3).

One hundred and thirty-four (134) wells were drilled while thirty-four (34) work-over/completion

were re-entered during the year by the JVCs and PSCs.  When compared with a total number

of one hundred and seventy-two (172) wells drilled and re-entered in 2003, the year 2004

reflected a decrease of thirty-eight (38) wells.

The wells drilled were made up of eleven (11) Exploratory, Ten (10) Appraisals and one

hundred and thirteen (113) Development wells.

Joint Venture Companies drilled three (3) Exploratory, two (2) Appraisals, seventy-eight (78)

development wells and re-entered thirty-two (32) Work-over/Completion wells.

Production sharing companies operated on seven (7) Exploratory, Seven (7) Appraisals, thirty-